Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023

RMP23-000815

APPROX LOC: 2200
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2475
ALGONQUIN RD

3200 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1911
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
COMMUTER DR/

ROHLWING RD
3609 BLUEBIRD LN

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

1995 HICKS RD
APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2929
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2300
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2857
ALGONQUIN RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2121 EUCLID AVE
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/3/2023 12:10:55 PM



Incident Date Report Number

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023

RMP23-000822
RMP23-000822
RMP23-000816

RMP23-000817

RMP23-000818

RMP23-000819

RMP23-000820

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2603 MILL CREEK LN
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
800 ROHLWING RD
800 ROHLWING RD
4839 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 3000 W
EUCLID AVE

ARBOR DR / ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2121 EUCLID AVE
4728 ARBOR DR

S NEW WILKE RD / W
WHITE OAK ST

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
107 COLLEGE CROSSING

1251 GOLF RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

3501 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

4726 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4716 ARBOR DR

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
DISPUTE

DISPUTE

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ARREST ON WARRANT

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INVESTIGATION

STATION REPORT

Disposition

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/3/2023 12:10:55 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023

3/29/2023

3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/29/2023

RMP23-000821

APPROX LOC: 4900
TOLLVIEW DR

RT53 / EUCLID AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3 DONEGAL LN

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR
DR

3201 CAMPBELL ST
CHATEAU DR / TINDER DR
1480 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

1470 GOLF RD

TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL

DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4/3/2023 12:10:55 PM



