



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 2475 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 1911 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/29/2023		COMMUTER DR / ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		3609 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/29/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/29/2023		1995 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/29/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 2929 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 2300 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 2857 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/29/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/29/2023	RMP23-000815	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/29/2023		2603 MILL CREEK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/29/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/29/2023	RMP23-000822	800 ROHLWING RD	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/29/2023	RMP23-000822	800 ROHLWING RD	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/29/2023	RMP23-000816	4839 WEBER DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 3000 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		ARBOR DR / ARBOR DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/29/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/29/2023	RMP23-000817	S NEW WILKE RD / W WHITE OAK ST	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/29/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/29/2023		107 COLLEGE CROSSING	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/29/2023		1251 GOLF RD	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/29/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/29/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/29/2023	RMP23-000818	3501 WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023	RMP23-000819	4726 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
3/29/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/29/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023	RMP23-000820	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC: 4900 TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/29/2023		RT53 / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
3/29/2023	RMP23-000821	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/29/2023		3 DONEGAL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/29/2023		APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/29/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/29/2023		CHATEAU DR / TINDER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/29/2023		1480 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/29/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/29/2023		1470 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	